

ITEM NO.17
SECTION XI

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10039/2019

SANJEEV MOHAN GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For IA No. 56199/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-02-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Mr. Ashish Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE
COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING

O R D E R

As per office report, no one has entered appearance on behalf
of Respondent No. 8 to 13, despite due service.

The Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and 7 have filed the counter
affidavit.

The petitioner has failed to file fresh particulars of
Respondent no.6 and to take fresh steps in this respect. Hence list
the matter before the Hon'ble Judges in Chamber, for further
direction.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar