

ITEM NO.1710

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10039/2019

SANJEEV MOHAN GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 56199/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Mr. Arpit Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Umang Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR
Mr. Sohan Patil, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.
Ms. Gulshan Jahan, Adv.

Ms. Suman Kukrety, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Unserved respondent no. 6 be served through substituted
service.

In the meanwhile, it will be open for the petitioner, if so
advised, to move an appropriate application.

List after four weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER