

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10039/2019

SANJEEV MOHAN GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 56199/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Mr. Ashish Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Choudhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.
Ms. Gulshan Jahan, Adv.

Ms. Suman Kukrety, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, learned counsel,
appearing for the petitioner, states that steps
will be taken to seek deletion of the name of
Respondent No.6 from the array of parties.

List after two weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Astt. Registrar-Cum-PS(Ram Subhag Singh)
Branch Officer