

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10039/2019

SANJEEV MOHAN GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 105673/2023 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER)

(IA No. 105673/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 28-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR
Ms. Suman Kukrety, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No.105673 of 2023

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

This I.A. has been filed seeking deletion of respondent No.6 from the array of parties.

The learned counsel appearing for the State has no objection, if the I.A. is allowed.

In view of above and on due consideration, prayer made in the I.A. seeking deletion of respondent No.6 from the array of parties in the cause title is allowed.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)