

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10039/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-10-2018 in SPLA No. 1090/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

SANJEEV MOHAN GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 56199/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 30-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Choudhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

Mr. Anshul Arora, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR

Ms. Suman Kukrety, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

With the passage of time, this petition has lost its efficacy. The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Any fresh election, which are to be held, it would be open to the parties to take all objections with respect to determination of the electoral college etc.

Pending application(s) shall stand disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR